2502-2K0C(KDS)

Paspen 8

TpakTop C NOHMXEHHbIM yAerbHbIM
AaBNeHMEeM Ha rPyHT
(KaTanor getanen n cOo0poyYHbIX eAUHUL,
OTJIMYHLIX OT TpakTopa T-25.014)

Section 8

Tractor with lowered specific ground pressure
(Parts and assembly units catalog
different from T-25.01YA)

8-1



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

8-2



2502-2K0C(KDS)

Pa3pen 8 TpakTop ¢ NOHMXEHHbIM yAenbHbIM AaBfeHUEM Ha rPyHT
(KaTanor getanen u c60pPOYHbIX e AUHUL, OTITIMYHbIX
oT TpakTopa T-25.014)

Section 8 Tractor with lowered specific ground pressure
(Parts and assembly units catalog different from T-25.01YA)

CopepxaHue
Content
8.1 2501-16-1-04Cr1(SP) YcraHoBka TpaHcMmmucenn — Transmission mounting 8-4
8.2 TT2501-19-1CrI1(SP) MNepenaya 6opToBas Final drive 8-14
8.3 2502-11-2Cri(spP)/
-02CIn(sP) Pama Frame 8-18
8.4 TM2501-11-14Crl1(SP) Banka Beam 8-21
8.5 TM2501-21-1CTl1(SP) Cuctema xogosas Running gear 8-23
8.6 TM2501-21-2Cr1(SP)/
-3CrI1(SP) Tenexka Bogie 8-26
8.7 TM2501-21-30CT1(SP) WapHup Hinge 8-33
8.8 TM2501-21-38CTl1(SP)/
-01Cl1(SP) Koneco HaTskHOe Idler 8-35
8.9 TT2501-22-1Cr1(SP) lN'yceHunua Track 8-39
8.10 2501-21-15Cr1(SP) KaTtok nogaepxusatowmn  Support roller 8-41
8.11 2501-21-16CI1(SP) MexaHunam coaBaHus Track-release mechanism 8-44
8.12 2501-21-45CrI1(SP) MexaHn3m caaBaHus Track-release mechanism 8-46
8.13 T25-21-000/-01 KaTok onopHbIN Track roller 8-48
8.14 252501-92-1-92-1Cl1(SP) O6opynosaHue 6ynbao-
3epHoe cepuyeckoe Dozer spherical equipment 8-51
8.15 212501-93-1CI1(SP) O6opyaoBaHue bynbao-  Dozer hemispherical
3epHoe nonycgepuyeckoe equipment 8-55
8.16 212501-92-20CrI1(SP) OtBan Blade 8-59
8.17 212501-93-2CrI1(SP) OtBan Blade 8-62
8.18 TM2501-92-220Cl(SP)  Packoc BuHTOBOM Screw brace 8-65
8.19 TM2501-93-500CTI1(SP)  mgpocuctema 6ynbao- Dozer equipment hydraulic
3epHoro obopyaoBaHus system 8-67
Bcero
Total pages 70

8-3



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

26 27 25
28
I I |
 A—
-
7‘——"‘ N |29
5
r

22

30 \

77 N

1" 1019 6 3 2 1

21

—\
-
T
-_
T ——

—-—

PucyHok 8.1 YctaHOBKa TpaHCMUCCUU
Figure 8.1 Transmission mounting

8-4



2502-2K0C(KDS)

8.1 2501-16-1-04CIl YcTtaHOBKa TpaHCMUCCUM
2501-16-1-04SP Transmission mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
= ncnosnHeHue

puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue

Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit

No UKHL | T

8.1,| 2501-16-1-04CTl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa TpaHc- Transmission mount-

8.2, MUCCUM ing X
8.3 | 2501-16-1-04-20CI1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa TpaHc- Transmission mount-
MUCCUM ing X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %zzﬁnQ/perunn
No UKHL T
1 | 2501-15-122CrI1(SP) "opnoBuHa Filler neck 1
2501-15-122-20CrI1(SP) | N'opnosBuHa Filler neck 1
2 | 2501-16-105-03CI1(SP) | Pykas Hose 1
2501-16-105-03-20CIN
-20SP | Pykas Hose 1
3 | 404-26-118-08Cl1(SP) | PykaB @25 Hose @25 2
404-26-118-08-20CI1
-20SP PykaB &25 Hose @25 2
4 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOSTT 7796-70 2 2
5 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 100 100
6 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10 10
310210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
7 | 2501-15-107 XomyT Clamp 1
2501-15-107-20 XomyT Clamp 1
8 Manka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2
9 | 310140 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT6958-78 GOST 6958-78 2
310140-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 2
10 | 2501-12-170 lMnacTtuHa Plate
MOCT 7338-90 GOST 7338-90 1 1
11 | 2501-15-124Crl1(SP) Mpobka Plug 1
2501-15-124-20CTl1(SP) | Npobka Plug 1

8-5




2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
12 | 3501-16-102-02CI1(SP) | JlnHelika Dipstick 1 1
13 | 700-40-6575 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1 1
14 | 2501-15-101-09 Tpyb6a Pipe 1
2501-15-101-09-20 Tpyba Pipe 1
15 | 2501-15-101-08 Tpyba Pipe 1
2501-15-101-08-20 Tpyb6a Pipe 1
16 | 2501-12-154 ®dnaHel Flange 4
2501-12-154-20 dnaHeu Flange 4
17 Konbuo 049-055-36- | Ring 049-055-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
18 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 40 40
19 LLInaHroBbI XOMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS50-70/ DIN3017-AS50-70/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 16 16
20 | 461501-04 PykaB Hose 4
461501-04-20 Pykas Hose 4
21 | 580309 Konbuo C35 Ring C35
rOCT13940-86 GOST13940-86 2 2
22 | 2501-15-103 MydTa Coupling 2 2
23 LLInaHroBbI XOMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS20-32/ DIN3017-AS20-32/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 4 4
24 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24 24
25 | 2501-12-113CT1(SP) Koxyx Jacket 2
2501-12-113-20CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 2
26 | 46 0601-28 Pykas Hose 2
46 0601-28-20 PykaB Hose 2
27 Ban kapgaHHbIn Cardan shaft
81-4250010-40 81-4250010-40 1 1
28 | 2501-12-114CTr1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
2501-12-114-20CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
29 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
30 | 2501-16-6 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2501-16-6-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
31 | 450310 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0310-20 Mpoknagka Gasket
32 | 46-14-141CT1(SP) CanyH Breather 1
46-14-141-20CTl1(SP) CanyH Breather 1

8-6




2502-2K0C(KDS)

4 3 2

PucyHok 8.2 YctaHOBKa TpaHCMMUCCUU
Figure 8.2 Transmission mounting

8-7



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHexHmne

8-8

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | TT2501-19-1CI(SP) Mepenayva 6optoBas | Final drive 2
TT2501-19-1-20CI(SP)| Nepenayva 6opTtoBaa | Final drive 2
2 58 0676 Konbuo C80 Ring C80
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
3 Konbuo 069-075-36- | Ring 069-075-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
4 | 2501-12-135Cl1(SP) TopcunoH Torsion bar 2
5 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1,6-0-C
rOCT3282-74 GOST3282-74 4m 4m
6 | 285555-01 Bont Bolt 36 36
7 | 2501-18-16-01CI1(SP) | ®pukumnon 6optoson | Friction clutch and
N TOPMO3 OCTaHo- stopping brake
BOYHbIN 2 2
8 | 2501-12-135-02CI1(SP) | TopcuoH Torsion bar 2 2
9 | 2501-26-83 dnaHeu Flange 8
2501-26-83-20 dnaHel, Flange 8
10 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 83 83
11 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 40 40
12 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 7 7
13 | 44 0038 KonbLo 3awmTtHoe Ring 2 2
14 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 32 32
15 Konbuo 049-055-36- | Ring 049-055-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
16 | 3501-16-28 dnaHey, Flange 2
3501-16-28-20 ®dnaHel Flange 2
17 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 T 51-1668
Y 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 15 15
18 | 2501-15-121 Konnekrop Manifold 1
2501-15-121-20 Konnektop Manifold 1
19 | 40 0461 Konbuo Ring 1 1
20 | 2501-16-4 Konbuo Ring 1 1
21 | 2501-16-5 CexTop Segment 4
2501-16-5-20 CekTtop Segment 4
22 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
23 | 280230 Bont M10-6gx25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
280230-20 Bont M10-69x25 Bolt M10-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
24 | 315220 Lan6a Washer 16
31 5220-20 Lanba Washer 16
25 | 4001-16-35 BonT cneunanbHbIN Bolt special 16
4001-16-35-20 BonT cneunanbHbi | Bolt special 16
26 LLInaHroBbI XOMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS20-32/ DIN3017-AS20-32/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 4 4
27 | 403-16-109CT1(SP) Wryuep Pipe union 2
403-16-109-20CT1(SP) | WTyuep Pipe union 2
28 | 1501-15-41CT1(SP) Brnok ynpasneHus Control unit 1
1501-15-41-20CI1(SP) | bnok ynpaBnenus Control unit 1
29 | 280379 BonTt 3M12-6gx65 Bolt 3M12-6gx65
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
280379-20 BonTt 3M12-69x65 Bolt 3M12-6gx65
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
30 | 2501-15-22CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
2501-15-22-20CT1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
31 Bont M12-6gx80 Bolt M12-6gx80
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 12 12
32 | 2001-16-29 KpbiLlka Cover 1
2001-16-29-20 Kpblwka Cover 1
33 Konbuo 130-135-36- | Ring 130-135-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
34 | 280550 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx50 M16x1,5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
280550-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx50 M16x1,5-6g9x50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
35 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 21 21
36 | 280562 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx75 M16x1,5-6gx75
rOCT 7796-70 GOST7796-70 19
280562-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx75 M16x1,5-6gx75
rOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 19
37 | 2501-12-17CT1(SP) Bnok TpaHcMunccnn Transmission unit 1
2501-12-17-20CrI1(SP) | bnok TpaHcmuccum Transmission unit 1
38 | 700-40-5336 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
700-40-5336-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

8-9




2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
39 | 2501-15-138-01CI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
2501-15-138-01-20CTI1
-20SP | KnanaH Valve 1
40 | 28 0388 Bont M12-6g%x90 Bolt M12-6gx90
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 8
28 0388-20 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx90
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 8
41 | 32 5463 WTndt Dowel 2 2
42 | 280835 BonT M24x2-6gx75 | Bolt M24x2-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 54
280835-20 bont M24x2-6gx75 Bolt M24x2-69x75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 54
43 Wanba 24T Washer 24T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 54 54
44 | 2501-12-161 [MnaHka Strip 4
2501-12-161-20 lMnaHka Strip 4
45 | 32 5580 Wtndpt Dowel 4 4

8-10




2502-2K0C(KDS)

- Paed B
(=]

20 21 22 23 22

PucyHok 8.3 YcTaHOBKa TpaHCMUCCUU
Figure 8.3 Transmission mounting

8-11



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHexHmne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 2501-15-119CrI1(SP) dnaHeu Flange 2
2501-15-119-20CrI1(SP) | ®naHew Flange 2
2 Konbuo 060-070-58- | Ring 060-070-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
3 Bont M12-69x30 Bolt M12-6gx30
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 32 32
4 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 88 88
5 Konbuo 060-070-58- | Ring 060-070-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
6 Konbuo 088-095-46- | Ring 060-070-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
7 LLInaHroBbI XOMyT Hose clamp
DIN3017-AS70-90/ DIN3017-AS70-90/
12C7-W2 12C7-W2 4 4
8 | 3501-16-104Cr1(SP) dnaHeu Flange 1
3501-16-104-20CrI1(SP) | ®naHew Flange 1
9 |461701 Pykas Hose 2
461701-20 Pykas Hose 2
10 | 3501-16-11 Tpyba Pipe 1
3501-16-11-20 Tpyba Pipe 1
11 | 280382 BonTt 3M12-6gx75 Bolt 3M12-6gx75
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
280382-20 Bont 3M12-6gx 75 Bolt 3M12-6gx75
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
12 | 2501-15-120CrI(SP) dnaHeu Flange 2
2501-15-120-20Cr1(SP) | $naHevn Flange 2
13 | 2501-26-83 dnaHey, Flange 8
2501-26-83-20 dnaHey, Flange 8
14 | 404-26-23 ®dnaHev Flange 2
404-26-23-20 dnaHeu Flange 2
15 | 28 0388 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx90
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 8
28 0388-20 Bont M12-6gx90 Bolt M12-6gx90
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 8
16 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 40 40
17 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8

8-12




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
18 | 310210 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
310210-20 Lanta 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 10
19 Hacoc HLLU100A-3 Pump NSH100A-3
rCTy 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 2
Hacoc HLLU100A-3T Pump NSH100A-3T
CTy 3-25-180-97 GSTU 3-25-180-97 2
20 Konbuo 022-026-25- | Ring 022-026-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
21 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 7 7
22 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 15 15
23 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
24 | 1101-16-112CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
1101-16-112-20CT1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
25 Konbuo 040-045-30- | Ring 040-045-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
26 | 3501-16-105CTr1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-16-105-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
27 Konbuo 118-124-36- | Ring 118-124-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
28 | 440049 Lanba 3awuTtHas Protection washer 2 2
29 Konbuo 038-046-46- | Ring 038-046-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

8-13



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

33—_[
L) 34 35 371 39 40 41 27 42 |43 45
: 36), 38 44

.y
. S

31—

30—

20— |
28— |

17

4
16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 15 3 2 1

PucyHok 8.4 lNepepa4ya 6optoBas
Figure 8.4 Final drive

8-14



2502-2K0C(KDS)

8.2 TT2501-19-1CI MNepenaya 6opToBas
TT2501-19-1SP Final drive

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
8.4 | TT2501-19-1Crl1(SP) Mepenayva 6optoBas | Final drive X

TT2501-19-1-20CT1(SP) | Nepenaya 6optoBasa | Final drive X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %/L;?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T

1 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
2 | 2501-19-83 LWectepHsa Gear 1 1
3 | 2501-19-84 Mnaxka Strip 7 7
4 | 285330 bont Bolt 32 32
5 Mposonoka KC-1,6 Wire KC-1,6

FOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 4m 4m
6 | 2501-19-60 MydTa Coupling 1 1
7 MoAawmnnHmk Bearing

2007138M 2007138M

TY 37.006.162-89 TU 37.006.162-89 1 1
8 MoawunHuk Bearing

2007944M1 2007138M1

TY 37.006.162-89 TU 37.006.162-89 1 1
9 | TT2501-19-4 KonbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring 1 1
10 | 700-32-2180-01 Wrndpt Dowel 4 4
11 | TT2501-19-101CrI1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1

TT2501-19-101-20CTI1
-20SP | Kopnyc Housing 1

12 | 700-32-2158 Wrndpt Dowel 2 2
13 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring012-016-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 5 5

14 | 37 5516 Mpobka Plug 3

37 5516-20 Mpobka Plug 3

15 | 2501-19-81 LLecTtepHs Gear 1 1

16 | 280725 bont Bolt

M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1,5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24 24

8-15




2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
17 | 2501-19-82 Crynuua Hub 1 1
18 Konbuo 240-250-58- | Ring 240-250-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
19 | TT2501-19-6 Kpblwwka Cover 1 1
20 | 2501-19-64 Brynka Bushing 1 1
21 | 700-58-2092 Konbuo C120 Ring C120
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
22 MopwwunHuk 12228M | Bearing 12228M
roCT8328-75 GOST8328-75 2 2
23 | 2501-19-12 Konbuo Ring 2 2
24 | 58 0930 Konbuyo C250 Ring C250
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
25 | 2501-19-40 Konsuo ynpyroe Flexible ring 2 2
26 | TT2501-19-5 Kopnyc Housing 1
TT2501-19-5-20 Kopnyc Housing 1
27 Konbuo 205-215-46- | Ring 205-215-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
28 MopwwunHuk 4222111 | Bearing 42221L
rOCT8328-75 GOST8328-75 2 2
29 Konbuo 069-075-36- | Ring069-075-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
30 | 2501-19-54 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
31 ManxeTa 95-120-12 | Collar 95-120-12
BABSL (Art-Nr.2315) | BABSL(Art-Nr.2315) 1 1
32 | 2501-19-61 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
33 | 40 0468-22 KonbLo Ring 1 1
34 | 40 0468-37 Konbuo Ring 1 1
35 | 280730 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx60 M20x1,5-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 67
28 0730-20 BonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx60 M20x1,5-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 67
36 Wanba 20.0T Washer 20.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 67 67
37 Bont M12-69x30 Bolt M12-69gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
38 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
39 | 2501-19-62 Kpblwwka Cover 1
2501-19-62-20 Kpblwwka Cover 1

8-16




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
40 | 2501-19-63 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
41 | 58 0676 Konbuo C80 Ring C80
NOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
42 | 2501-19-75 CekTtop 3ybuarbii Toothed quadrant 5 5
2501-19-76 Konbuo Ring 8 8
43 | 2501-19-80-03 BonTt Bolt 25
2501-19-80-03-20 bonTt Bolt 25
44 | 30 0411 arka M30x2 Nut M30x2
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 25
30 0411-20 arka M30x2 Nut M30x2
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 25
45 | 2501-19-79 Crynuua Hub 1
2501-19-79-20 Crynuua Hub 1
46 | 40 0468-27 Konbuo Ring 1 1
47 | 2501-19-114Cr1(SP) Boguno Carrier 1
2501-19-114-20CrI1(SP) | Boguno Carrier 1
48 Konbuo 190-105-36- | Ring 190-105-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
49 | 3501-19-29 KpbiLka Cover 1
3501-19-29-20 KpbiLlka Cover 1
50 | 2501-19-28 Marta Heel 2 2
51 | 2501-19-57 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
2501-19-58 Catennut Satellite 4 4
52 | 28 5556 BonTt Bolt 10 10
53 | 2501-19-69 LWanba Washer 1 1
54 | 2501-19-68 Maney, Pin 12 12
55 | 2501-19-113CTl1(SP) Mpobka marHuTHas Magnetic plug 1 1
56 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
57 | 37 0150-08 Mpobka KI" 1/8745 Plug KG 1/8745
TY 23.1.506-91 TU 23.1.506-91 4 4

8-17



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

oL

L

" g™

Y

(L L

LLL

LLL

L

L

(L LLLLLLLL LA

7

<l

v

\m

PucyHok 8.5 Pama

Figure 8.5 Frame

8-18



2502-2K0C(KDS)

8.3 2502-11-2CI/-02CMN Pama
2502-11-2SP/-02SP Frame

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
T\ij% Designation Denomination y%_tly per ur;t

UKHL
8.5 | 2502-11-2CT1(SP) Pama* Frame* X
2502-11-2-20Crl1(SP) Pama Frame X
2502-11-2-02Crl1(SP) Pama™* Frame** X
2502-11-2-02-20CT1(SP) | Pama Frame X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- Bxogut B 2502-11-2CIl
** . gxogut B 2502-11-2-02CIl
NOTE * - included in 2502-11-2SP
** - included in 2502-11-2-02SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No m

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination (%/u;;tlty per unit

No UKHL | T

1 | 2501-11-46CrI1(SP) Onopa Support 1

2501-11-46-20CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1

2 |280823-01 bont Bolt

M24x2-6gx60 M24x2-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0823-01-20 bont Bolt
M242-6gx60 M24x2-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
3 | 315355 LWanba Washer 4
31 5355-20 Lanba Washer 4
4 | 280520 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-69x30 M16x1,5-69x30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9
28 0520-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1,5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9
5 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
6 | 2501-11-203 Jlner Sheet 2
2501-11-203-20 Jlnct Sheet 2

7 | 2502-11-23-05CI1(SP) | Kopnyc ¢ noHxepo- Body with side mem-

Hamu* bers* 1
2502-11-23-05-20CI1 Kopnyc ¢ nonxepo- Body with side mem-
-20SP Hamun bers 1

8-19




2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
7 | 2502-11-23-07CrI1(SP) | Kopnyc ¢ noHxepo- Body with side mem-
Hammn** bers** 1
2502-11-23-07-20CI1 Kopnyc ¢ noHxepo- Body with side mem-
-20SP HamMu bers 1
8 | 2501-11-280 Maney Pin 1 1
9 | 403-11-182 Btynka Bushing 6 6
10 | TM2501-11-14ClN(SP) | banka Beam 1
TM2501-11-14-20CI1
-20SP banka Beam 1
11 | 403-11-187 MNMnaHka Strip 1
403-11-187-20 lMnaHka Strip 1
12 | 280725 bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1,5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0725-20 bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1,5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
13 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2

8-20



2502-2K0C(KDS)

A-A 5
4 r B 5 5
6 6
TANRRRRRN
NS }@j

]

NN NS SN
N\

E-E
8
4

e

N\

D
| N

PucyHok 8.6 Bbanka
Figure 8.6 Beam

8-2

=



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

8.4 TM2501-11-14CMN bBanka
TM2501-11-14SP Beam

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
8.6 | TM2501-11-14CI(SP) | banka Beam X

TM2501-11-14-20CI
-20SP Barnka Beam X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rt'ty per unit

No UkHL | T

1 | TM2501-11-13Cl(SP) | banka Beam 1
TM2501-11-13-20CI1
-20SP Banka Beam 1
2 | 2501-11-36CTl1(SP) BubpowusonsTtop Vibration insulator 2 2
3 | 2501-11-35CT1(SP) BubpowusonsTtop Vibration insulator 2 2
4 | 2501-11-282 Btynka Bushing 2 2
5 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
6 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
7 | 3501-11-33CTl1(SP) MaHxeTa Collar 2 2
8 MopwwunHuk LUCN80 | Bearing SHL80
FOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
9 |580818 Konbuo C125 Ring C125
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4 4
10 | 58 0836 Konbuo C140 Ring C125
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4 4
11 | TM2501-11-15ClI1(SP) | ManxeTa Collar 4 4
12 | TM2501-11-5 Konbuo Ring 4
TM2501-11-5-20 Konbuo Ring 4
13 Konbuo 079-085-36- | Ring 079-085-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
14 | TM2501-11-20Cl1(SP) | ManxeTa Collar 4 4

8-22



2502-2K0C(KDS)

€2
[44

74

0}

9l St

=i @ [ —
A = ) E Q
R Ao g e \rk“@u{r.l.o

.ll .>
) Gy
N’ N

G
A Jr LA
\ w
Sazz’ Tees?
i+)
i CATA

N

<

PucyHok 8.7 Cucrema xopoBas

Figure 8.7 Running gear

8-23



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

8.5 TM2501-21-1CIN Cucrema xoaoBsas
TM2501-21-1SP Running gear

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
8.7 | TM2501-21-1Cl1(SP) Cuctema xogoBas Running gear X
TM2501-21-1-20Cl1(SP) | Cuctema xogoBas Running gear X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoJTHeEHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | TT2501-22-1CIl1(SP) N'yceHnua Track 2 2
2 | 440001 Mpobka Plug 16 16
3 | 700-31-2209 LWanba Washer 12
700-31-2209-20 LLan6a Washer 12
4 | TM2501-21-24-
-01CI(sP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
TM2501-21-24
-01-20CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
5 | TM2501-21-24CrI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
TM2501-21-24-20CI1
-20SP Koxxyx Jacket 1
6 | TM2501-21-23-
-01CI(sP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
TM2501-21-23-
-01-20CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
7 | TM2501-21-23CI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
TM2501-21-23-20CI1
-20SP Koxxyx Jacket 1
8 | TM2501-21-3CI1(SP) Tenexka Bogie 1
TM2501-21-3-20CT1(SP) Tenexka Bogie 1
9 | TM2501-21-30CrI1(SP) | WapHup Hinge 2
TM2501-21-30-20CI1
-20SP WapHup Hinge 2
10 | TM2501-21-48 Koxyx Jacket 2
TM2501-21-48-20 Koxyx Jacket 2
11 | 300350-01 anka M24x2 Nut M24x2
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 8
300350-01-20 anka M24x2 Nut M24x2
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 8
12 Wanba 24T Washer 24T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
13 | TM2501-21-1 Maneu Pin 2 2

8-24




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
14 | 280520 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1,5-6gx30
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
280520-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1, 5-6gx30 M16x1,5-6gx30
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
15 | 580672 Konbuo C75 Ring C75
OCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 2 2
16 MacneHka 1.2.1U6.xp | Oiler 1.2.Ts6.xp
OCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2 2
17 | 280945 BonTt M30x2-6gx100 | Bolt M30x2-6gx100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24
280945-20 BonTt M30x2-6gx100 | Bolt M30x2-6gx100
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24
18 | 700-31-2522 LLlanta Washer 24
700-31-2522-20 LLanba Washer 24
19 | 310270 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
310270-20 LLlanta 16 Washer 16
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
20 | TM2501-21-2Cl1(SP) Tenexka Bogie 1
TM2501-21-2-20CTI1
-20SP Tenexka Bogie 1
21 | TM2501-21-52 MNopgHoXKa Footboard 1
TM2501-21-52-20 MoaHoXKa Footboard 1
22 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
23 | 310150 LLlanta 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
310150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2

8-25



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

LS

L9
89

A_ vz
|
,_ L 0L
_ €
[ T ¢ 69
- —/ 89 SL 9L LL
A 79 v
86 65 09 19 29 €9 o
a-g
3
! vm_/ 9 L 9 L 8 60 ch.m_f_mw.m‘m”\m“h
\A [ L\ NN \A ] R/
(o) { lﬁ/yw ZZ95 O\ o 0\ |II/ Q
W N N
== Nz=¥ N==g?
-‘l
Q @ Q t .
1
e
J ®
z¢
L& 9t sevEEe el 0F
9

PucyHok 8.8 Tenexka
Figure 8.8 Bogie

8-26



2502-2K0C(KDS)

8.6 TM2501-21-2CI/-3CIN1 Tenexka
TM2501-21-2SP/-3SP Bogie

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination yan-ty p;r unit
No ukHL| u | T
8.8 | TM2501-21-2Crl1(SP) Tenexka* Bogie* X X
TM2501-21-2-20CI1(SP)| Tenexka Bogie x
TM2501-21-3Crl1(SP) Tenexka™ Bogie** X X
TM2501-21-3-20CI1(SP)| Tenexka Bogie X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- Bxogut B TM2501-21-2CI
**. gxoauT B TM2501-21-3CIN
NOTE * -included in TM2501-21-2SP
** - included in TM2501-21-3SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No 8.8
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_Jlantlt{/per unit
No UKHL| U T
1 | 2501-21-73 OT60oMHMK Impingement plate 1
2501-21-73-10 OT60oMHMK Impingement plate 1
2501-21-73-20 OTBONHUK Impingement plate 1
2 280725 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1,5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 29 | 29
28 0725-20 bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1,5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 29
3 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 45 | 45 | 45
4 | 2501-21-245 Haknagka Strap 2 2
2501-21-245-20 Haknagka Strap 2
5 280770 bont M20x1,5- Bolt M20x1,5-
6gx170 6gx170
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
28 0770-20 bont M20x1,5- Bolt M20x1,5-
69gx170 6gx170
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
6 | T25-21-001 KaTok onopHbIn Track roller 4 -
T25-21-001-20 KaTok onopHbIn Track roller 4
7 | T25-21-001-01 KaTok onopHbIi Track roller 4 -
T25-21-001-01-20 KaTok onopHbI Track roller 4

8-27




2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No 8.8
No KonuuyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
P’\(l)j. Designation Denomination y()gﬁantlt{/per unTlt
UKHL| U
8 | 2501-21-189 Brynka Bushing 7 7
2501-21-189-20 Brynka Bushing 7
9 | 2001-21-270-01 Craxka Brace 7 7
2001-21-270-01-20 Crsaxka Brace 7
10 | TT2501-21-28-
-01CIn(sP) LWnTok Shield 1 1
TT2501-21-28-
-01-20CT1(SP) | WuTok Shield 1
11 | 310310 Llanta 20x4 Washer 20x4
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 16 | 16
31 0310-20 Llanda 20x4 Washer 20x4
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 16
12 | 28 0845 bont Bolt
M24x2-6gx100 M24x2-6gx100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 32 | 32
28 0845-20 BonTt Bolt
M24x2-6gx100 M24x2-6gx100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 32
13 | 310350 Lanba 24 Washer 24
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14 | 14
31 0350-20 LWanba 24 Washer 24
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 14
14 | 315355 Landa Washer 32 | 32
31 5355-20 Lanta Washer 32
15 | 28 0544 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
28 0544-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
16 LWanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 FOCT 6402-70 2 2 2
17 | 2501-21-244 Haknagka Strap 2 2
2501-21-244-20 Haknagka Strap 2
18 | 28 0720 BonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1,5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
28 0720-20 BonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6g9x40 M20x1,5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
19 | 403-21-179 MNopgHoXKa Footboard 1 1
403-21-179-20 NogHoXKa Footboard 1
20 | 2501-21-89Crl1(SP) OT60MHNK™™ Impingement plate** | 1 1
2501-21-89-20CrI1(SP) | OT6onHuk Impingement plate 1
2501-21-89-01CI(SP) | OT60MHUK* Impingement plate* 1 1
2501-21-89-01-20CI1
-20SP | OT60MHMK Impingement plate 1

8-28




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.

Fig. No 8.8

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pl\tljs. Designation Denomination y%_Jlantlt);per unTlt
UKHL| U
21 | 2501-21-88CIrI1(SP) OT60ONHNK™™ Impingement plate**
2501-21-88-20CrI1(SP) | OT6onHuK Impingement plate
2501-21-88-01CI1(SP) | OT6onHmk* Impingement plate* 1 1
2501-21-88-01-20CTI1
-20SP OT60MHUK Impingement plate 1
22 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6 6
23 | 403-21-95 Kpbiwka Cover 1 1
403-21-95-20 Kpbiwka Cover 1
24 | 450084 MNpoknagka Gasket 1 1
45 0084-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
25 | 2501-21-15CrI(SP) KaTtok nogaepxum- Support roller
BatloLLWI 2
2501-21-15-10Cl1(SP) | KaTtok nogaoepxu- Support roller
BaoLLMN 2
2501-21-15-20Crl1(SP) | Katok nogaepxu- Support roller
BatloLLWI 2
26 | 280730 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx60 M20x1,5-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20 | 20
28 0730-20 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx60 M20x1,5-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20
27 | TM2501-21-11Cl(SP) | Pama Tenexkn** Bogie frame** 1
TM2501-21-11-10Cr1
-10SP | Pama Ttenexkn Bogie frame 1
TM2501-21-11-20Cr1
-20SP | Pama Tenexku Bogie frame 1
TM2501-21-12CTI1(SP) | Pama Tenexku* Bogie frame* 1
TM2501-21-12-10Cr1
-10SP | Pama Tenexku Bogie frame 1
TM2501-21-12-20Cr1
-20SP Pama Tenexkum Bogie frame 1
28 | 44 0001 Mpobka Plug 8 8 8
29 | TM2501-21-2 Pobiuar Lever 1 1
TM2501-21-2-20 Pobivar Lever 1
30 | TM2501-21-20CI(SP) | Kopob Box 1 1
TM2501-21-20-20Cr1
-20SP | Kopo6 Box 1
31 | 28 0950 Bont Bolt
M30x2-6gx110 M30x2-6gx110
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
28 0950-20 Bont Bolt
M30x2-6gx110 M30x2-6gx110
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
32 | 2501-93-4 LWanba Washer 8 8
2501-93-4-20 LWan6a Washer 8

8-29




2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No 8.8
No KonnyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHune HanmeHoBaHve vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y()gﬁantlt{/per unit
No T
UKHL U
33 | 2501-21-127 Onopa Support 1 1
2501-21-127-20 Onopa Support 1
34 | 400-21-121 OKCLEHTPUK Eccentric 1 1 1
35 | 400-21-122 MnactnHa Plate 1 1 1
36 | 280930 Bont M30x2-6gx80 | Bolt M30x2-6gx80
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 1 1
28 0930-20 Bont M30x2-6gx80 | Bolt M30x2-6gx80
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 1
37 | TM2501-21-38-Cl1(SP) | Koneco HaTsxkHoe™ | Idler** 1
TM2501-21-38-10CI1
-10SP | Koneco HaTsxHoe Idler 1
TM2501-21-38-20Cr1
-20SP | Koneco HaTsxHoe Idler 1
TM2501-21-38-
-01Cl(SP) Koneco HaTskHoe* | Idler* 1
TM2501-21-38-
-01-10CT1(SP) | Koneco HaTsxHOe Idler 1
TM2501-21-38-
-01-20CT1(SP) | Koneco HaTsxHOe Idler 1
38 | TM2501-21-29CI1(SP) | Ckoba Cramp 1 1 1
39 | TM2501-21-21CI1(SP) | AmopTumsaTtop Shock absorber 2 2 2
40 | T25-21-316 KpbiLlka Cover 8 - 8
41 | T25-21-316-01 KpbiLlka Cover 8 - 8
42 | T25-21-315 Wrndpt Dowel 8 - 8
43 Konbuo C65 Ring C65
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86
(monyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha nos.44) pos.44 is allowed) 16 | 16 | 16
44 | T25-21-319 Konsbuo (gonyckaet- | Ring
Cs 3aMeHa Ha (replacement for
no3.43) pos.43 is allowed) 16 | 16 | 16
45 | 700-40-260-11 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1 1 1
46 | 37 5515 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5515-10 Mpo6bka Plug 1
37 5515-20 Mpobka Plug 1
47 | 46-21-717 Mpobka Plug 1
46-21-717-10 Mpobka Plug 1
46-21-717-20 Mpobka Plug 1
48 | 46-21-756 Wrna Needle 1
46-21-756-10 Wrna Needle 1
46-21-756-20 Wrna Needle 1
49 | 500192 Konbuo CT13-5-4 Ring CT13-5-4
FOCT 288-72 GOST 288-72 4 4 4
50 | 46-21-718 O6orma Casing 2 2 2
51 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8 8

8-30




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.

Fig. No 8.8

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_Jlantlt);per unit
No T
UKHL| U
52 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8 8
53 | TT2501-21-27Cl(SP) | Wtok Rod 1 1
TT2501-21-27-20CTI1
-20SP LWTok Rod 1
54 | 1101-21-66 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
55 | 580670 Konbuo C70 Ring C70
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1 1
56 | 40 00499 Konbuo ynpyroe Flexible ring 1 1 1
57 | 46-21-978 MaHnxeTa Collar 1 1 1
58 | 3501-21-95 KonbLo wTokoBoe Rod ring 2 2 2
59 | 3501-21-96 MNopLueHb Piston 1 1 1
60 | 403-21-62 Kpbiwwka Cover 1 1
403-21-62-20 Kpbiwka Cover 1
61 | 403-21-66CT1(SP) MaHnxeTa Collar 1 1 1
62 | 2501-21-46CT1(SP) Kpbiwka Cover 1 1
2501-21-46-20CT1(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
63 | 40 0468-07 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
64 | 2501-21-16CrI1(SP) MexaHuam coaBa- Release mechanism
HWs (gonyckaeTcst (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha no3.65) pos. 65 is allowed) 1
2501-21-16-10Cl(SP) | MexaHuam caaBa- Track-release me-
HUA chanism 1
2501-21-16-20Cl1(SP) | MexaHu3m caaBsa- Track-release me-
HUS chanism 1
65 | 2501-21-45CT1(SP) MexaHn3m cgoasa- Release mechanism
HUs (gonyckaeTcs (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha no3.64) pos. 64 is allowed) 1
2501-21-45-10Cl(SP) | MexaHuam caaBa- Track-release me-
HUA chanism 1
2501-21-45-20Cl1(SP) | MexaHu3m caaBsa- Track-release me-
HUS chanism 1
66 | 2501-21-55 Btynka Bushing 1 1 1
67 | 2501-21-74 OTBONHUK Impingement plate 1
2501-21-74-10 OTBONHUK Impingement plate 1
2501-21-74-20 OT60MHUK Impingement plate 1
68 | TT2501-21-28Cl1(SP) | Lutok Shield 1 1
TT2501-21-28-20CTI1
-20SP LWnTok Shield 1
69 | 2501-21-97 Kpyr Circle 6 6 6
70 | 385750 MpyxvHa Spring 6
38 5750-20 MpyxnHa Spring 6
71 | 2501-21-92CrI1(SP) MnaHka Strip 2 2 2
72 | TM2501-21-5 Brynka Bushing 2 2 2
73 | 400128 Mpobka Plug 4 4 4
74 | 44 0017 3arnyLka End plug 4 4 4
75 | 325211 Wtndpr Dowel 2 2 2

8-31




2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No 8.8
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
= MCNonHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y()gﬁantit{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
76 | TM2501-21-3 MNaney Pin 2 2 2
77 | TM2501-11-18Cl1(SP) | ManxeTa Collar 4 4 4
78 | 30 0350-01 Manka M24x2 Nut M24x2
OCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 7 7
30 0350-20 [fanka M24x2 Nut M24x2
MOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 7
79 LWanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6 6

8-32




2502-2K0C(KDS)

2y TS e = SSSA A i
— 2 12
. lify
- ———f————————— e —— %in
'y /
. /
7 T /|
L £ AL—M1

PucyHok 8.9 LUapHup
Figure 8.9 Hinge

8-33



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

8.7 TM2501-21-30CIN LWapHup
TM2501-21-30SP Hinge

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
8.9 | TM2501-21-30CrI1(SP) | WapHup Hinge x

TM2501-21-30-20CI1
-20SP WapHup Hinge X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoJTHeHne
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue

Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit

No UKHL | T

1 | 2501-21-193 Kopnyc ynnotHeHusa | Sealing housing 1 1
2 | 2501-21-198 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TernbHoe 2 2
3 | 400323 Konsuo ynpyroe Flexible ring 2 2
4 | TM2501-21-45 Ocb Axle 1 1
5 | 2501-21-19Cl1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1 1
6 | TM2501-21-46 Bknagbiw Insert 2 2
7 | 2501-21-196 Konbuo Ring 1 1
8 | TM2501-21-47 ®naney, Flange 1 1
9 Konbuo 180-185-36- | Ring 180-185-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

10 | 2501-21-192 Kpblwka Cover 1

2501-21-192-10 KpbiLlka Cover 1

11 | 280726 bont Bolt 6 6

12 | 37 5515 Mpobka Plug 2

37 5515-20 Mpobka Plug 2
13 | 700-40-260-11 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
14 | 315271 LWanba Washer 8
31 5271-20 Lanba Washer 8
15 | 28 0544 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0544-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8

8-34



2502-2K0C(KDS)

N A —
K
N/
12 1314 1516
17
\ 10
1 N 18
13 L = . 19
20
8 21
; //r’/l,/ . | ! gg
7 = () ; ~ 24
Sy ‘___‘________::__ _____ S| o A
6 'Y T T e
/ l ~ 25
5 N
/ 7 = 16
4 2
3 & 27 B

[ V]

N,
,.
&

38~

b \
1 ]
|

)

TM2501-21-38-01CN

36 39

PucyHok 8.10 Koneco HaTsixHoe
Figure 8.10 Idler

8-35



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

8.8 TM2501-21-38CI/-01CIN Koneco HaTsxXHoOe
TM2501-21-38SP/-01SP Idler

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vienonHenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | |
8.10| TM2501-21-38CI1(SP) | Koneco HaTsHOe™ Idler* X
TM2501-21-38-20CT1 Koneco HaTtaxHoe Idler
-20SP X
TM2501-21-38- Koneco HaTskHOE** Idler**
-01Cr1(SP) X
TM2501-21-38- Koneco HaTaxHoe Idler
-01-20CT1(SP) X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Bxogut B TM2501-21-38CIl
**. gxoguTt B TM2501-21-38-01CIl
NOTE * - included in TM2501-21-38-01SP
** _included in TM2501-21-38-01SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Htity per unit
No UKHL | T
1 Konbuo 130-135-36- | Ring 130-135-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
2 | 2501-21-75CI1(SP) ®naney, Flange 2 2
3 | 2501-21-142 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TernbHoe 4 4
4 2501-21-366 KpbiLlka Cover 2 2
5 | 2501-21-111 KpblLwka Cover 2
2501-21-111-20 KpblLwka Cover 2
6 TM2501-21-38 MonsyH Slider 1
TM2501-21-38-20 MonsyH Slider 1
7 | 325335 WtndpT Dowel 4 4
8 | 2501-21-131-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8
9 2501-21-131 Mpoknagka Gasket 44 44

8-36




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
10 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
11 | 28 5582 bont Bolt 4
28 5582-20 bont Bolt 4
12 | 2501-21-128 MnaHka Strip 2
2501-21-128-20 MnaHka Strip 2
13 | 2501-21-411 bont Bolt 20
2501-21-411-20 bont Bolt 20
14 | TM2501-21-28CTl1(SP) | 3axeart Hold-down 2
TM2501-21-28-20CTI1
-20SP 3axeart Hold-down 2
15 | 2501-21-129 LWwnTok Shield 1
2501-21-129-20 WunTok Shield 1
16 | TM2501-21-39Cr1(SP) | Ctynuua Hub 1
TM2501-21-39-20CI1
-20SP Crynuua Hub 1
17 | 28 0535 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1.5-6gx38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0535-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-69x38 M16x1.5-6gx38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
18 | 2501-21-129-01 LWwnTok Shield 1
2501-21-129-01-20 LWnTok Shield 1
19 | TM2501-21-37 MonsyH Slider 1
TM2501-21-37-20 MonayH Slider 1
20 | 2501-21-130 Mpoknagka Gasket 16 16
21 | 2501-21-130-01 Mpoknaaka Gasket 4 4
22 | 2501-21-417 Ocb* Axle* 1 1
23 | 285786 bont Bolt 8
28 5786-20 bont Bolt 8
24 LWanba 20.0T Washer 20.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
25 | 37 5509 Mpo6bka Plug 1
37 5509-20 Mpobka Plug 1
26 | 58 5650 Konbuo Ring 2 2
27 Konbuo 069-075-36- | Ring 069-075-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
28 | 315317 LLlanta Washer 40 40
29 | 280725 bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 40
28-0725 -20 bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 40

8-37




2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
30 | TM2501-21-34 Ynop Thrust 8

TM2501-21-34-20 Ynop Thrust 8
31 | 40 0404 CekTop ynpyruu Flexible segment 8 8
32 | TM2501-21-33 O6og Rim 1
TM2501-21-33-20 O6og Rim 1
33 | 280390 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx140 M12x1.25-6gx140
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0390-20 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx140 M12x1.25-6gx140
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
34 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
35 | 28 0566 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx85 M16x1.5-6gx85
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0566-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx85 M16x1.5-6gx85
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2

36 | 403-21-128 KnuH Wedge 2 2
37 | 400212 Konbuo ynpyroe Flexible ring 4 4
38 | 2501-21-134 MnaHka Strip 4 4
39 | 2501-21-418 Ocb™* Axle** 1 1

8-38



2502-2K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 8.11 lN'yceHuua
Figure 8.11 Track

8-39



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

8.9 TT2501-22-1CIN lNyceHuua
TT2501-22-1SP Track

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
8.11| TT2501-22-1Cl(SP) FyceHnua | Track X X

Ne puc.
Fig. No m

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rt'ty per unit

No UkHL | T

1 | TT2501-22-1 Bawmak Shoe 40 40
2 | 700-28-2351 Bont M24Cx1,5x78 | Bolt M24Cx1,5x78
FOCT 11674-75 GOST 11674-75 160 160
3 | 700-30-2249 anka (gonyckaetca | Nut (replacement for 160 160
3aMeHa Ha nos. 4) pos. 4 is allowed)

4 | 700-30-22491 "avka (gonyckaetca | Nut (replacement for 160 160

3aMeHa Ha nos. 3) pos. 3 is allowed)
5 |2501-22-1 3BeHO Link 40 40
6 | 2501-22-9 Btynka Bushing 41 41
7 2501-22-10 Maney Pin 40 40
8 | 2501-22-2 3BeHO Link 40 40
9 | 2501-22-12 Maney 3ambikatowun | End pin 1 1

10 | TT2501-22-2 Bawmak Shoe 1 1

11 | 28 5860 BonTt Bolt 4 4

12 | 700-34-2062 LnoHka 2-10x8x50 Key 2-10x8x50

FOCT 23360-78 GOST 23360-78 2 2

13 | 2501-22-23CI1(SP) 3BeHo 3ambikatowlee | Master link 1 1

14 | 2501-22-22CI1(SP) 3BeHO 3amblkatowee | Master link 1 1

15 | 58 5465 KonbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring 2 2

16 | 2501-22-100CT1(SP) YnnoTtHeHve Sealing 82 82

17 | 2501-22-11 BTynka pacnopHas Distance piece 82 82

18 | 400128 Mpobka Plug 41 41

19 | 44 0017 3armnyuika End plug 41 41

8-40




1 12 13 14 15 16

10

2502-2K0C(KDS)

]

—'L'L'"T*——'——————————
——ﬁ—-...u-———————————__

<  — }
)
-
O
NN
KA

> -

PucyHok 8.12 KaTtok noggepxuBarommn
Figure 8.12 Support roller

8-41



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

8.10 2501-21-15CIN Katok noaaepxuBaroLwmm

2501-21-15SP Support roller

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
8.12| 2501-21-15CI1(SP) KaTtok nogaoepxu- Support roller

BaloLLUNA X
2501-21-15-20CT1(SP) | KaTtok nogaepxu- Support roller
BaoLLni X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination Q%?Ht'ty per unit

No ukHL | T

1 | 325180 Wrndpt Pin 2 2
2 | 375509 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5509-20 Mpobka Plug 1

3 | 2501-21-122 Onopa Support 1 1
4 | 580672 Konbuo C75 Ring C75

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
5 Konbuo 069-075-36- | Ring 069-075-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
6 | 2501-21-121 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
7 | 400212 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 1 1
8 | 2501-21-142 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 2 2
9 | 2501-21-120 Kopnyc ynnotHeHus | Sealing housing 1 1

10 | 2501-21-54Crl1(SP) KaTok Roller 1 1

11 | 2501-21-119 Ocb Axle 1 1

12 | 46 2413 0706 01 MogwwunHuk 7212A Bearing 7212A

TY 37.006.162-89 TU 37.006.162-89 2 2

13 | 2501-21-124 Manka Nut 1 1

14 | 2501-21-125 Konbuo ctonopHoe Retaining ring 1 1

15 | 253111 4209 05 Konbuo 104-110-36- | Ring 104-110-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

8-42




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit

No UKHL | T
16 | 2501-21-123 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
17 BonT M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30

OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4

18 | 315186 Lanba Washer 4

31 5186-20 LWanba Washer 4
19 | 253111 4223 07 Konbuo 130-135-36- | Ring 130-135-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
20 | 28 0566 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx85 M16x1,5-6gx85
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0566-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx85 M16x1,5-6gx85
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
21 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2

8-43



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

N

/.
~
=
B

s
/.-' "‘v @
,/",’ N R
ZNN

PucyHok 8.13 MexaHu3m caaBaHuA
Figure 8.13 Track-release mechanism

8-44



2502-2K0C(KDS)

8.11 2501-21-16CIN MexaHu3m caaBaHus (AonyckaeTca 3ameHa Ha 2501-21-45CH)
2501-21-16SP Track-release mechanism (replacement for 2501-21-45SP

is allowed)
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxﬁ-ty p;r unit
No T
UKHL| U
8.13| 2501-21-16CrI1(SP) MexaHu3m caaBa- Track-release me-
HUS chanism X X
2501-21-16-20CrI1(SP) | MexaHun3m caaea- Track-release me-
HUS chanism X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue venonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%l_Jlantlt);per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 305486 lanka Nut 1 1
30 5486-20 Manka Nut 1
2 310270 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0270-20 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
3 Bont M16x1,5-69%x35| Bolt M16x1,5-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
4 | 315256 LLanda Washer 1 1
31 5256-20 LLanda Washer 1
5 | 3501-21-67 dnaHel Flange 1 1
3501-21-67-20 dnaney, Flange 1
6 | 2501-21-132 MpyxvHa Spring 1 1 1
7 | 2501-21-43CT1(SP) Tpyba Pipe 1 1
2501-21-43-20CI1(SP) | Tpyb6a Pipe 1
8 | 2501-21-405 Crsxka Brace 1 1
2501-21-405-10 Crsxka Brace 1
9 | 2501-21-133 MpyxvHa Spring 1 1 1
10 | 2501-21-51 ®naHey, Flange 1 1
2501-21-51-20 dnaney, Flange 1

8-45



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

PucyHok 8.14 MexaHu3m caoaBaHuA
Figure 8.14 Track-release mechanism

8-46



2502-2K0C(KDS)

8.12 2501-21-45CIN MexaHu3m caaBaHus (AonyckaeTcsa 3ameHa Ha 2501-21-16CH)
2501-21-45SP Track-release mechanism (replacement for 2501-21-16SP

is allowed)
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yan-ty p;r unit
No T
UKHL| U
8.14| 2501-21-45Cr1(SP) MexaHu3m caaBa- Track-release me-
HUS chanism X X
2501-21-45-20Crl1(SP) | MexaHun3m caaea- Track-release me-
HUS chanism X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%l_lJantlt);/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 305486 lanka Nut 1 1
30 5486-20 Manka Nut 1
2 310270 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0270-20 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
3 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1,5-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
4 | 315256 LLlanoda Washer 1 1
31 5256-20 LLanda Washer 1
5 | 3501-21-67 dnaHey, Flange 1 1
3501-21-67-20 ®rnaHey, Flange 1
6 | 2501-21-163 MpyxvHa Spring 2 2
2501-21-163-20 MpyxvHa Spring 2
7 | 2501-21-43CT1(SP) Tpyba Pipe 1 1
2501-21-43-20CT(SP) | Tpyb6a Pipe 1
8 | 2501-21-61Cr1(SP) ®naHey, Flange 1 1
2501-21-61-20CI1(SP) | ®naHeL, Flange 1
9 | 2501-21-405 Crsaxka Brace 1
2501-21-405-10 Crsxka Brace 1 1
10 | 2501-21-164 MpyxvHa Spring 1 1
2501-21-164-20 MpyxwnHa Spring 1
11 | 2501-21-51 dnaney, Flange 1 1
2501-21-51-20 $rnaHey Flange 1

8-47



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

AP

UO10-000-12-S21

”
o
A Vs

FR—_—

O
-

2

PucyHok 8.15 KaTok onopHbIi

Figure 8.15 Track roller

8-48



2502-2K0C(KDS)

8.13 T25-21-000/-000-01

KaTtok onopHbIn

T25-21-000/-000-01 Track roller

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
8.15| T25-21-000CT1(SP) KaTok onopHbIn* Track roller* X
T25-21-000-20Cl1(SP) | KaTtok onopHbIn Track roller x
T25-21-000-01Cl(SP) | KaTtok onopHbIn™* Track roller** X
T25-21-000-01-20CTI1
-20SP KaTok onopHbIN Track roller X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- Bxopgut B T25-21-000CI1
** . gxogauT B T25-21-000-01CIN
NOTE * -included in T25-21-000SP
** _included in T25-21-000-01SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination (%/u;;tlty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 375509 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5509-20 Mpobka Plug 1
2 | T25-21-309 KpbiLlka Cover 2 2
3 | 2501-21-142 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 4 4
4 | 400212 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 4 4
5 Konbuo 130-135-36- | Ring 130-135-36-2-3
2-3 TOCT 18829-73/ | GOST 18829-73/
TY 38.005204-84 TU 38.005204-84
(monyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.6) pos.6 is allowed) 2 2
6 Konbuo 130-135-36- | Ring 130-135-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
(oonyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha noa.5) pos.5 is allowed) 2 2
7 | 2501-21-106CT1(SP) Katok* Roller* 1
2501-21-106-20CTl1(SP) | Katok Roller 1
8 | 2501-21-411 bonTt Bolt 20
2501-21-411-20 BonTt Bolt 20
9 | 2501-21-75Cr1(SP) ®naHey, Flange 2 2

8-49




2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
10 Konbuo 070-075-25- | Ring 070-075-25-2-3

2-3 TOCT 18829-73/ | GOST 18829-73/

TY 38.005204-84 TU 38.005204-84

(oonyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for

Ha Ha no3.11) pos.11 is allowed) 2 2
11 Konsbuo 070-075-25- | Ring 070-075-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00

(oonyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for

Ha Ha no3.10) pos.10 is allowed) 2 2
12 | T25-21-308 Ocb Axle 1 1
13 | 2501-21-106

-01Cl(sP) | Katok** Roller** 1
2501-21-106-01-20CTI1
-20SP | KaTok Roller 1

8-50



2502-2K0C(KDS)

lA

i

1 P IO

1 2 3
A
7
—3

M)

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
_&

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
00 ) £

—
= |
ot o

PucyHok 8.16 O6opynoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe ccepunyeckoe
Figure 8.16 Dozer spherical equipment

8-51



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

8.14 212501-92-1CI1 O6opynoBaHue bynbaosepHoe cepuyeckoe

212501-92-1SP Dozer spherical equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%'_fy per unit
No UKHL | T
8.16, 212501-92-1CT1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Dozer spherical
8.17 OynbgosepHoe cce- | equipment

puyeckoe X
212501-92-1-20CrI1(SP) | O6opyaoBaHue Dozer spherical
6ynbao3epHoe ce- | equipment
puyeckoe x
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;Ht'ty per unit

No UKHL | T

1 | 212501-92-20CrI1 (SP) | Otean Blade 1
212501-92-20-20CTI1
-20SP OTtBan Blade 1
2 | TM2501-92-191CI1(SP) | Bpyc Tonkatowwmin Pushing bar 1
TM2501-92-191-20CI1
-20SP | Bpyc Tonkarowmn Pushing bar 1
3 | TM2501-92-220CI1(SP) | Packoc BuHTOBOM Screw brace 1
TM2501-92-220-20CTr1
-20SP | Packoc BMHTOBOWM Screw brace 1
4 | TM2501-93-500CI1(SP) | M'mgpocuctema Dozer equipment
OynbaosepHoro o6o- | hydraulic system
pyaooBaHua 1
TM2501-93-500-20CI1T | M'mpgpocuctema Dozer equipment
-20SP | 6ynbago3epHoro ob6o- | hydraulic system
pyaoBaHus 1

5 | TM2501-92-260-

-01CI(sP) LWraHra Rod 1
TM2501-92-260-
-01-20CT1(SP) | WtaHra Rod 1

6 | TM2501-92-191-

-01ClN(SP) Bpyc Tonkarowmn Pushing bar 1
TM2501-92-191-
-01-20Cl1(SP) | bpyc TonkatoLwmi Pushing bar 1

7 | TM2501-92-270CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 2

TM2501-92-270-20CTr1
-20SP | Onopa Support 2

8-52



2502-2K0C(KDS)

10

= <
= C
L N\ E
b \” /'m'
[
T1]
7 C
Z\ C 3
: 9l .
o~
w

97772 /

PucyHok 8.17 OG6opynoBaHue bynbaosepHoe ccpepunyeckoe
Figure 8.17 Dozer spherical equipment

oSN -

8-53



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vienonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;,J;J_rl]tlty per unit
No UKHL | |

1 | TM2501-92-11 Purenb Crossbar 8

TM2501-92-11-20 Purenb Crossbar 8

2 Lanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T

FOCT6402-70 GOST6402-70 16 16
3 | 280521 Bont M16-6g%30 Bolt M16-6gx30
OCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 16
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6g%30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 16
4 | TM2501-92-5-01 Konbuo Ring 4
TM2501-92-5-01-20 Konbuo Ring 4

5 | TM2501-92-15 Maneuy Pin 2 2

6 | TM2501-92-1 Maney, Pin 2 2

7 | TM2501-92-5 Konbuo Ring 4

TM2501-92-5-20 Konbuo Ring 4

8 | TM2501-92-2 Ocb Axle 2 2

9 | TM2501-92-3 KpecTtoBuHa Cross-piece 2

TM2501-92-3-20 KpecToBuHa Cross-piece 2

10 | TM2501-92-1-01 Maney Pin 2 2
11 | TM2501-92-10 Maney Pin 2 2
12 | 315435 LLlanta Washer 16

31 5435-20 Lanta Washer 16

13 | TM2501-92-12 BonTt Bolt 16

TM2501-92-12-20 bonTt Bolt 16

14 MacneHka 1,2 Oiler 1,2
FOCT19853-74 GOST19853-74 2 2
15 | TM2501-92-172 3arnywka End plug 2 2

8-54



2502-2K0C(KDS)

—
= |

PucyHok 8.18 OGopynoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe nonycgepnyeckoe
Figure 8.18 Dozer hemispherical equipment

8-55



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

8.15 212501-93-1CH

212501 -93-1SP

O6opynoBaHue bynbaosepHoe nonycdgepuyeckoe
Dozer hemispherical equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%'_fy per unit
No UKHL | T
8.18, 212501-93-1CT1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Dozer hemispherical
8.19 6ynbao3epHoe no- equipment

nycdpepuyeckoe X
212501-93-1-20CrI1(SP) | O6opyaoBaHue Dozer hemispherical
Oynbao3sepHoe no- equipment
nycdgpepumyeckoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No 8.18

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;,J;Rt'ty per unit

No ukHL | T

1 | 212501-93-20Cl1(SP) | OteBan Blade 1
212501-93-20-20CTr1
-20SP OTtean Blade 1
2 | TM2501-92-191CI1(SP) | Bpyc TonkatoLwwmi Pushing bar 1
TM2501-92-191-20CI1
-20SP | Bpyc Tonkarowmn Pushing bar 1
3 | TM2501-92-220CI1(SP) | Packoc BUHTOBOM Screw brace 1
TM2501-92-220-20CI1
-20SP | Packoc BMHTOBOWM Screw brace 1
4 | TM2501-93-500CI1(SP) | M'mgpocuctema Dozer equipment
OynbaosepHoro o6o- | hydraulic system
pyOoBaHus 1
TM2501-93-500-20CIT | T'mgpocuctema Dozer equipment
-20SP | 6ynbago3epHoro o6o- | hydraulic system
pyaooBaHua 1
5 | TM2501-92-260CrI1(SP) | WraHra Rod 1
TM2501-92-260-20CTr1
-20SP | WrtaHra Rod 1

6 | TM2501-92-191-

-01CI(SP) Bpyc Tonkarowmn Pushing bar 1
TM2501-92-191-
-01-20Cl1(SP) | bpyc TonkatoLwmi Pushing bar 1

7 | TM2501-92-270CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 2

TM2501-92-270-20CI1
-20SP | Onopa Support 2

8-56




B-B

2502-2K0C(KDS)

o
2. -
C
C
0
w
m [
8 f
gl
w
< wn
7 0
770 02% <
N -
- ™ 9
D N
= ——

i S

PucyHok 8.19 OGopyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe nonycdepnyeckoe
Figure 8.19 Dozer hemispherical equipment

8-57



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vienonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;,J;J_rl]tlty per unit
No UKHL | |

1 | TM2501-92-11 Purenb Crossbar 8

TM2501-92-11-20 Purenb Crossbar 8

2 Lanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T

[OCT6402-70 GOST6402-70 16 16
3 | 280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
OCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 16
28 0521-20 Bont M16-69x30 Bolt M16-69x30
FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 16
4 | TM2501-92-5-01 Konbuo Ring 4
TM2501-92-5-01-20 Konbuo Ring 4

5 | TM2501-92-15 Maney Pin 2 2

6 | TM2501-92-1 Maney, Pin 2 2

7 | TM2501-92-5 Konbuo Ring 4

TM2501-92-5-20 Konbuo Ring 4

8 | TM2501-92-2 Ocb Axle 2 2

9 | TM2501-92-3 KpecTtoBuHa Cross-piece 2

TM2501-92-3-20 KpecToBuHa Cross-piece 2

10 | TM2501-92-1-01 Maney Pin 2 2
11 | TM2501-92-10 Maney Pin 2 2
12 | 315435 LLlanta Washer 16

31 5435-20 LLlanba Washer 16

13 | TM2501-92-12 BonTt Bolt 16

TM2501-92-12-20 Bont Bolt 16

14 MacneHka 1,2 Oiler 1,2
OCT19853-74 GOST19853-74 2 2
15 | TM2501-92-172 3arnywka End plug 2 2

8-58



2502-2K0C(KDS)

L
Slocooocoolooocoocoooe

SN e\ m)
R —

27

PucyHok 8.20 OtBan
Figure 8.20 Blade

8-59




2502-2K[0C(KDS)

8.16 212501-92-20CI1 OTBan

212501-92-20SP Blade

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
8.20| 212501-92-20CMN(SP) | OTean | Blade X X

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit

No UkHL | T

1 | 212501-92-30Cl(SP) | Otean Blade 1
212501-92-30-20CTr1
-20SP OtBan Blade 1
2 | 3501-93-22 Hox yrnosown (go- Angular cutting edge
nyckaeTcs 3aMmeHa (replacement for
Ha nos. 3) pos.3 is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-20 Hox yrnoeon Angular cutting edge 1
3 | 3501-93-22-02 Hox yrnosowu (go- Angular cutting edge
nyckaeTcs 3aMmeHa (replacement for
Ha noas. 2) pos.2 is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-02-20 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
4 | 2501-92-21-03 Hox 6okoBowm Side cutting edge 1
2501-92-21-03-20 Hox 6okoBow Side cutting edge 1
5 | 3501-93-25-01 Hox cpeaHui (go- Middle cutting edge
nyckaeTcs 3aMmeHa (replacement for
Ha noa3. 6) pos.6 is allowed) 2
3501-93-25-01-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutting edge 2
6 | 46-93-22-01 Hox cpeaHui (go- Middle cutting edge
nycKkaeTcsa 3aMmeHa (replacement for pos.
Ha nos. 5) 5 is allowed) 2
46-93-22-01-20 Hox cpegHuin Middle cutting edge 2
7 | 2501-92-21-02 Hoxx 6okoBoMm Side cutting edge 1
2501-92-21-02-20 Hox 6okosowm Side cutting edge 1
8 | 3501-93-22-01 Hox yrnoeown (go- Angular cutting edge
nyckaeTcq 3ameHa (replacement for
Ha noa. 9) pos.9 is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-01-20 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
9 | 3501-93-22-03 Hox yrnosou (go- Angular cutting edge
nyckaeTcq 3ameHa (replacement for
Ha noa. 8) pos.8 is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-03-20 Hox yrnoeon Angular cutting edge 1
10 | 46-93-21 Bont Bolt 26
46-93-21-20 Bont Bolt 26

8-60




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
11 | 2501-93-4 LWanba Washer 42
2501-93-4-20 Lanba Washer 42
12 | 300415-01 Manka Nut 42
300415-01-20 [anka Nut 42
13 | 46-93-21-01 bonTt Bolt 16
46-93-21-01-20 bonTt Bolt 16
14 | 2501-93-100CI1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2501-93-100-20CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
15 Wanba 24T Washer 24T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
16 | 28 0820 BonTt 3M24x2-6gx55 | Bolt 3M24x2-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0820-20 Bont 3M24x2-6gx55 | Bolt 3M24x2-6gx55
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6

8-61



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

J_)

i i

2 4
3 5
e

]
‘OOOOOOOIOOOOOOOIOOOOOOOJOOOOOOO

NH N | KF

PucyHok 8.21 OtBan
Figure 8.21 Blade

8-62



2502-2K0C(KDS)

8.17 212501-93-20CI1 OTBan
212501-93-20SP Blade

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
8.21| 212501-93-20CM(SP) | OTean | Blade X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 212501-93-30Cl(SP) | Otean Blade 1
212501-93-30-20CT1
-20SP Otean Blade 1
2 | 3501-93-22 Hox yrnoson (go- Angular cutting edge
NnycKkaeTcAa 3amMeHa (replacement for
Ha noas. 3) pos.3 is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-20 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
3 | 3501-93-22-02 Hox yrnoson (go- Angular cutting edge
nyckaetcsa 3ameHa (replacement for
Ha noa. 2) pos.2 is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-02-20 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
4 | 3501-93-25-01 Hox cpeaHui (go- Middle cutting edge
nyckaeTcs 3aMmeHa (replacement for
Ha noas. 5) pos.5 is allowed) 4
3501-93-25-01-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutting edge 4
5 | 46-93-22-01 Hox cpeaHnn (go- Middle cutting edge
nyckaeTcs 3aMmeHa (replacement for
Ha noas. 4) pos.4 is allowed) 2
46-93-22-01-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutting edge 2
6 | 3501-93-22-01 Hox yrnosown (go- Angular cutting edge
nycKkaeTcHa 3aMmeHa (replacement for pos.
Ha nos. 7) 7 is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-01-20 Hox yrrnoeon Angular cutting edge 1
7 | 3501-93-22-03 Hox yrnosown (go- Angular cutting edge
nycKkaeTcHa 3aMmeHa (replacement for
Ha nos. 6) pos.6 is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-03-20 Hox yrrnoeon Angular cutting edge 1
8 | 46-93-21 bonTt Bolt 28
46-93-21-20 bonTt Bolt 28
9 | 2501-93-4 LWanba Washer 44
2501-93-4-20 LWanba Washer 44
10 | 30 0415-01 arka Nut 42
30 0415-01-20 arka Nut 42

8-63




2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue VICToMHEHNe
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
11 | 46-93-21-01 bonTt Bolt 16
46-93-21-01-20 bonTt Bolt 16
12 | 28 0820 BonTt 3M24x2-6gx55 | Bolt 3M24x2-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0820-20 BonTt 3M24x2-6gx55 | Bolt 3M24x2-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
13 Wanba 24T Washer 24T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
14 | 2501-93-100CrI(SP) Onopa Support 1
2501-93-100-20CM(SP) | Onopa Support 1

8-64



2502-2K0C(KDS)

| D2 v 4
V77

PucyHok 8.22 Packoc BUHTOBOM
Figure 8.22 Screw brace

8-65



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

8.18 TM2501-92-220CIN1 Packoc BUHTOBOM
TM2501-92-220SP Screw brace

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()?(J_:|[y per unit
No UKHL | T
8.22| TM2501-92-220CI1(SP) | Packoc BMHTOBOM Screw brace X
TM2501-92-220-20CT1
-20SP | Packoc BUHTOBOW Screw brace X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncnoriHexHne
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | TM2501-92-221 BuHT Screw 1
TM2501-92-221-20 BuHT Screw 1
2 MacneHka 1.2L16 Oiler 1.2Ts6
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
MacneHka 1.2Kg6xp | Oiler 1.2Kd6xp
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
3 | TM2501-92-230CrI1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
TM2501-92-230-20CTI1
-20SP | Kopnyc Housing 1
4 | TM2501-92-260
-01CI1(SP) | BuHTt Screw 1
TM2501-92-260
-01-20Cr1(SP)| BuHt Screw 1
5 |58 0818-01 Konbuo C125L9xp Ring C125Ts9xp
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
58 0818-20 Konbuo C125Kao9xp | Ring C125Kd9xp
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
6 MoawwunHuk LUCH 80 | Bearing ShSL 80
FOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2

8-66



2502-2K0C(KDS)

Y

I

0
“-’
“o

v e ~

N7 Nt

R e I T e e e S S S S B S S S S
A'a;*
o -~

PucyHok 8.23 'mgpocuctema 6ynbao3epHoro obopyaoBaHus
Figure 8.23 Dozer equipment hydraulic system

8-67



2502-

2KOC(KDS)

8.19 TM2501-93-550CIN 'mapocuctema 6ynbao3epHOro o6opyaoBaHus

TM2501-93-550SP Dozer equipment hydraulic system

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()?(J_:|[y per unit
No UKHL | T
8.23| TM2501-93-550CrI1(SP) | Nmgpocuctema 6ynb- | Dozer equipment
nosepHoro obopyao- | hydraulic system
BaHUS X
TM2501-93-550-20CI1 | M'mgpocuctema 6ynb- | Dozer equipment
-20SP | gosepHoro o6opygo- | hydraulic system
BaHUS X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rt'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 46-26-314CT1(SP) YronbHuK Angle-piece 6
46-26-314-20CI1(SP) YronsHuK Angle-piece 6
2 1 012001-93-512 PykaB BbICOKOro Armored high pres-
-13Cl1(SP) | paBneHusa @16 ap- sure hose @16
MWPOBAaHHbLIN 2
012001-93-512 PykaB BbICOKOro Armored high pres-
-13-20CT1(SP) | naBneHns 16 ap- sure hose @16
MWPOBAHHbLIN 2
3 | 012001-93-512 PykaB BbICOKOro Armored high pres-
-14CrI(SP) | paBneHusa @16 ap- sure hose @16
MWPOBAHHbLIN 2
012001-93-512 PykaB BbICOKOro Armored high pres-
-14-20Crl(SP) | paBnexna 316 ap- sure hose @16
MWUPOBaHHbIN 2
4 | 2501-93-533Cr1(SP) Mpapopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
2501-93-533-20CI1(SP) | N'mgpopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
5 | TM2501-93-501CI(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 2
TM2501-93-501-20CTr1
-20SP | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 2
6 BonTt M16-6gx55 Bolt M16-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3
7 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3
8 | TM2501-93-502 Koxyx Jacket 1
TM2501-93-502-20 Koxyx Jacket 1
9 | 2501-93-547 MnaHka Strip 3
2501-93-547-20 MnaHka Strip 3

8-68




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
10 | 2501-93-548 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
2501-93-548-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 6
11 Bont M20-69x45 Bolt M20-6gx45
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
12 Lan6a 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
13 | 310310 Llanta 20x4 Washer 20x4
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
31 0310-20 Llanda 20x4 Washer 20x4
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5

8-69



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

8-70



